P R O D U C T  D A T A
PULSE Vehicle Pass-by
Ground Station Software Type 7788-G
Vehicle Station Software Type 7788-V
PULSE™ Vehicle Pass-by Test helps you measure the operational
vehicle exterior noise according to commonly used international
standards. Solutions are scalable, ranging from simple set-ups
for pass-by testing of two-wheelers, to high-productivity multi-

ve
d.
Ordering Information
Due to the variety of options, solutions are ordered via Project Sales
Note: Licenses are node-locked to PC host ID or dongle
Type 7788-G-N PULSE Pass-by, Ground Station Software
Type 7788-V-N PULSE Pass-by, Vehicle Station Software
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT AGREEMENTS
M1-7788-G-N Agreement for Type 7788-G-N
M1-7788-V-N Agreement for Type 7788-V-N
Supported Hardware
LAN-XI DATA ACQUISITION HARDWARE
Type 3660-C-100 5-module LAN-XI Front-end Frame with GPS
Type 3050-A-060 6-ch. Input Module LAN-XI 51.2 kHz (Mic, CCLD, V)
WB-3595 Pass-by Connection Module
Type 2831-A LAN-XI Battery Module
PASS-BY MICROPHONE
Type 4966-H-041 Prepolarized Free-field ½ Microphone Type 4966
with Preamplifier Type 1706
UA-0237 Windscreen for ½ microphones, diameter 90 mm
(3.5 in)
UA-0588 Tripod adapter for ½ microphones
UA-0801 Lightweight tripod
WL-1391-D-600 Cable drum with double-screened coaxial cable,
BNC connector, 60 m (200 ft)
IN-VEHICLE RPM/SPEED HARDWARE
WQ-3207-W-001 GPS speed sensor, VBOX, 100 Hz
UL-1052 OBD2 reader, KMT RPM-8000-OBD2, 8000 rpm
MM-0097-W-003 Pressure sensor for accelerator pedal
AO-0087-D-012 Cable, single-screened coaxial, BNC (M) to BNC (M),
1.2 m (4 ft), max. 85 °C (185 °F), for UL-1052 and
MM-0097-W-003
ADDITIONAL SENSORS
A wide range of Brüel & Kjær accelerometers, microphones and
preamplifiers is available for use with LAN-XI systems. Please visit
www.bksv.com/transducers for more information.
CALIBRATION CHECK
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator, Class 1 and LS (generates 94 and
114 dB, 1 kHz)
PHOTOCELL
AO-0087-D-002 Cable, single-screened coaxial, BNC (M) to BNC (M),
0.2 m (.7 ft), max. 85 °C (185 °F), photocell output
from WB-3595 to input module
WU-0584-W-004 Laser distance sensor with 2 m (6.5 ft) cable,
circular-1B 6-pin (M) connector
SB-1537 Light reflector
WL-3612-D-600 Cable roller for photocell, Lemo 1B 6-pin (F) to
Lemo 1B 6-pin (M), 60 m (200 ft)
UA-0801 Lightweight tripod
WEATHER STATION
WQ-3728 Digital weather station, based on Viasala WXT536
WQ-3755-W-100 PT1000 ground temperature sensor unit with 10 m
(33 ft) cable
WB-3587 PoE supply box for weather station, includes 10 m
(33 ft) cable
PC
Type 7201-G Dell® Latitude® High-end Notebook with
Microsoft® Office Pro
TELEMETRY
UL-1102-X-YYY* Shure Telemetry System, transmits 2-channels
UL-1103-X-YYY* Shure Telemetry System, transmits 3-channels
WB-3665-W-001 Pass-by Conditioning Unit
JJ-0085 Adapter, 3-pin XLC (F) to BNC (F)
WL-3707 Cable for transmitters, TA4M to BNC, 0.4 m (1.3 ft)
AO-0087-D-030 Cable, single-screened coaxial, BNC (M) to BNC (M),
0.3 m (1 ft), max. 85 °C (185 °F)
WIRELESS NETWORK
WQ-3530 WLAN base station, Ubiquiti airMAX® BaseStation,
rocket®M5
WQ-3529 WLAN antenna, Ubiquiti airMAX® Antenna AMO-
5G13, 5 GHz
WQ-2659 Lightweight tripod
WQ-3528 WLAN radio